SiRUSA

Z=H4E
PARTS LIST

BLBHS-1790D Series




CONTENTS

=

A - Frame miscellaneous cover components(1)
SRER ~ JMEEEB (1)

B + Frame miscellaneous cover components(2)
SRER ~ JMEEEBE (2)

C + Main shaft components

L EhaER 4

D -+ Hook driving shaft components

TEER

E - Presser feed components...

[BRRAD ~ XA EB4
F ~ Needle bar rocking components

FARREES I e
G - Needle thread trimmer components

L BURRER 4
H + Bobbin thread trimmer components

T EURRER
J » Cloth cutting knife components

78R4
K - Operation box & position pedal components

BR{FER - EEFRASRMEF
L + Control box components
PR FE B4
M - Accessories

Bff 44
N + Thread stand components
R L BB
P + Special specifications components

IR IREL IR
SP - Special specifications components

TR RRBIER ¢

%

11

13

17

19

23

27

29

31

- 33

35

37

39



SitUsSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/2
LBHS-1790D O 1
. Date
Serles 2022/07/19

6




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
=IRUSA [ oS 17900 i
SEQUENCE , O 1 Date
LIST Series 2022/07/19
Blicb FEE R E TR TE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 €S579004153 1 = UPPER COCVER
2 €S04051055 6 BEET M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
3 €S79004154 1 EER LDFT COCVER
4 €S04051055 2 14T M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
5 €S$79004155 1 EERB LDFT COCVER B
6 £S04051055 4 BEET M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
7 €S79004157 1 WIS PhES THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER
8 £S04051055 1 B2ET M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
9 €S79004156 1 BIEMR FRONT COVER
10 £S04051055 3 BEET M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
11 €S79004159 1 EESRY MOTOR COVER
12 £S04051655 4 BEET M5X16 SCREW, PAN M5X16
13 £579030409 1 HEE TR LUVRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER
14 £S06040602 1 BEET M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
15 €S79004161 1 BER REAR COVER
16 €S04051055 4 B2ET M5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
17 €S$79000956 1 HEMRBHFENR HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL
18 €S06050652 2 B2$T M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6
19 £S00033900 4 EAMEET STUD
20 £506040892 4 BRASTHE M SCREW
21 £579003422 1 FREMAFE INT PCB ASS’ Y
22 €S79005402 1 EEREE HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS’ Y
23 £S04042581 2 HRETHE {4 SCREW
24 £S$79004367 1 BB EER FAN FITTING PLATE
25 £506040602 2 BRET M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4Xé
26 €S03013000 1 REZER SAFETY LABEL
27 €S03002000 2 AEEE ATTENTION SEAL
28 £500550604 1 BREESS PUBBER CAP, 5.5
29 £S00750404 2 BRET75 PUBBER CAP, 7.5
30 £506040602 6 B2ET M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
31 £S00950806 1 BREIS PUBBER CAP, 9.5
32 £501050504 2 BEE105 PUBBER CAP, 10.5
33 £S01120804 1 BREE 112 PUBBER CAP, 11.2
34 €S01250406 3 BRE 125 PUBBER CAP, 12.5
35 €501550902 2 BREE 155 PUBBER CAP, 15.5
36 £S06061002 4 BEET M6X10 SCREW, PAN M6X10
37 €S06067052 4 12ET M6X70 BOLT, SOCKET M6X70
38 £S08060612 2 B2ET M6X6 SET SCREW, M6X6
39 £S79002354 1 FARATTE SWITCH ASM
40 £S06040892 2 H2ET M4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
41 £S79028764 1 RAPEHIAE M PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASM
42 £5$79002504 1 BT EH THREAD GUIDE BAR
43 £S79004158 1 s BED BASE
44 £579004160 1 [EEEER BED REAR COVER
45 €S00015000 1 F;R CABLE CLAMP
46 €S79005403 1 TR HEAD FAN
47 £S00005500 1 ERIRTETC FILTER
48 £500003800 1 EEER FINGER GUARD
49 £S579006314 1 BRHEE HINGE BUSH
50 €S$79000604 2 RbESH HINGE PIN
51 €S79000406 1 SHEMR A HINGE PLATE, A
52 €S79000505 1 K58 B HINGE PLATE, B
53 £S06060001 8 2R M6 NUT M6
54 €S06030001 1 B2 M3X0.5 NUT M3XO0.5
55 €S00612056 4 EHH 6.1X18.5X2 WAOHER 6. 1X18. 5X2
56 £S$79043303 1 BHHE OIL SHIELD
57 €S79008977 3 B1B% C RUBBER C
58 £S$79008978 1 BB D RUBBER D
59 £S06031402 1 HRET SCREW
60 £S02002855 1 12 Z STOPPER RUBBER
] | 2 | 3 4




Page

2/2
Date
2022/07/19

Subclass Remark

Parts Group

01

Series

LBHS-1790D

Series

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
=IRUSA [ oS 17900 2/
SEQUENCE , O 1 Date
LIST Series 2022/07/19

Blicb FEE AR = B TE NAME OF PARTS RM

61 £S06055555 4 BE2HB RUBBER CUSHION (B)

62 €S79000703 1 B LUVRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER

63 £S06040892 1 BEET M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

64 €S01043001 2 BZET M4X30 SCREW, PAN M4X30

65 €S01116804 2 BB E C RUBBER CUSHION (C)

66 €S03724715 1 NRARET VCS STUD A

67 £S00850604 1 BREE PUBBER PLUG

68 €S01150490 1 BRE PUBBER PLUG

69 €S79005405 1 BiREN NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE

70 £579022208 1 Vst 51 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B

71 £S06050802 2 12ET M5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8

72 €S$79009037 1 FiREn TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE A

73 £S06040602 1 BEET M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

74 £579003495 1 ZEFERATH SAFETY SWITCH ASS’ Y

75 €S79016603 1 R HRRE SAFETY SW BASE

76 £S79003496 1 e SAFETY SWITSH CORD ASS’ Y

77 €S79016900 1 REHEER SAFETY SWITSH XOVER

78 €S79038109 1 REHEE SAFETY SWITSH ARM

79 £S79038307 1 BAIIRET SAFETY SWITSH ARM SHAFT

80 £S79038208 1 REFRAEE SAFETY SWITSH SPRING

81 £S79038406 1 REHENER SAFETY SWITSH NUT

82 €S04021201 2 H2ET M2X12 SCREW, PAN M2X12

83 €S07090520 2 B2ET SM9/64” -40 SCREW, PAN SM9/64” -40

84 €S09500B01 1 EEH CABLE BAND

85 €S03002000 1 ARIEER ATTENTION LABEL




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRrUSA 171
LBHS-1790D O 2 -

PARTS LIST Series 2022/07/19

_

20 T
14‘& ‘P\ku g \'-\.‘_\‘ gy |




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

=IRUSA [ oS 17900 .
SEQUENCE , 02 Date

LIST Series 2022/07/19

b ZE R = ZERRTE NAME OF PARTS RM

1 £579006261 1 AR Eh a4 ASSY AT SOLENOID

2 £579006263 1 D AT SHAFT

3 £S79006264 1 MIEZE AT SHAFT HOLDER

4 €S501700001 1 EHAIEE C15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15

5 £579006269 1 R IEE) DISK STOPPER

6 £S$79006271 1 P E ] DISK STOPPER HOLDER CAP

7 £509019580 1 S EARTH CABLE ASM

8 £506020001 2 2R M2 NUT M2

9 €S00860400 3 H2ET 2.6X4 SCREW, PAN M2. 6X4

10 £506040860 1 BRET M4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

11 £506050802 3 B2ET M5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8

12 £S08030412 2 B2ET M3X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M3X4

13 £508030450 1 BEET M3X4 SET SCREW, (CP) M3X4

14 £S08060612 1 BEET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

15 €S09040800 1 1242 M4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

16 £500410002 1 EHH M4 WASHER, SPRING M4

17 £S$79005397 1 EHEEIER MAIN INT XORD A ASS’ Y

18 €S79006104 1 HAGEE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

19 £S79006268 1 LA TENSION BRACKET

20 €S79006270 2 +E THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR

21 $S79055402 1 ENIER THRUST COLLAR

22 £579004252 1 BEFE UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 9

23 $S79006265 1 23 CE s ASSY THREAD TENSION POST

24 £S02702210 1 B GUIDE PLATE

25 £502703210 1 Bies BUSHING

26 €S79003499 1 3] THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A

27 CS79011143 1 iEfREs A ASSY BTW

28 €S79060109 1 TEIRE BTW BASE

29 £S79060208 1 FuE BTW CAM PLATE

30 £579060307 1 bt SV BTW BASE SHAFT

31 £579060406 1 (RS EEEhER AR BTW SHAFT BASE

32 £S79060505 1 EE) £ 58 BTW CAM LEVER

33 £579060604 1 (B ER B BTW WHEEL

34 €S79011144 1 b BTW TORSION SPRING

35 £579060802 1 PEE BTW BEARING SPACER

36 €S79011145 1 Pt BTW SHAFT

37 €S79011146 1 MR AT & BTW LEVER SHAFT

38 £579021933 1 Ny = BTW LEVER

39 €S79061206 1 BB A BTW SPACER

40 £S$79061305 2 i BALL BEARING

41 £S$79061503 1 e EE BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND

42 €S79061602 1 witmE BOBBIN SPRING

43 £579061701 1 T BTW SPRING

44 £500560711 1 B C5 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C5

45 £S00400000 1 1B E4 RETAINING RING E4

46 $500450826 1 T 4.5X10X0.8 WAOHER PLAIN 6.1X18.5X2

47 €S05040655 1 BEET M2X12 SCREW, PAN M2X12

48 £508050502 1 BEET M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5

49 £508040802 2 BEET M4X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8

50 £S$79005398 1 (E95E e MAIN INT CORD B ASS’ Y

51 £579005399 1 TR B MAIN INT CORD D ASS’ Y

52 €S79002300 1 48 T] THREAD CUTTER

53 £S04030581 2 D4R TIHEET M3X5 COMBINATION SCREW M3X5

54 £503162555 1 Efese THREAD GUIDE

55 €S07110840 1 BZET SM11/64” -40 SCREW SM11/64” -40

56 €S09500B01 10 ES T BINDER

57 €S00015100 2 BIST BINDER

58 £579030409 3 R HEEE R LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER

59 £506040602 3 B2ET M4aX6 SCREW, PAN M4X10

60 €S06041050 3 BEET M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

] | 2 | 3 | 4 5




SitUsSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/1
LBHS-1790D O 3
. Date
Serles 2022/07/19




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
[ ]
=iRUSA 1 Bhs-1790D 1
SEQUENCE , 03 Date
LIST Series 2022/07/19
Blicb ZEH R = FEBTE NAME OF PARTS RM
61 £579029481 1 PR TR BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
62 £S79072402 1 [RIGR TENSION NUT
63 €S79093606 1 RAREE TENSION SPRING
64 £503214047 2 AR DISC, TENSION
65 £579029473 1 BiFEEAEH BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM
66 £S06110310 1 R SM11/64” -40 NUT SM11/64” -40
67 €$79010002 1 BiIRE THREAD GUIDE
1 2 3 4



@
| - |9 K
2~ |8 e
o
A
X
—
©
£
(0]
o
(9]
(2]
o
(8]
Q
]
(]
Q
=)
| <
©)
g O
®
o
o
R 8
8 v~ 2
= A
193
-l

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST

TIIJ_ = o f
| &gl
_ o N
o .\mh_,:\/ m \
| -~ - o
rhk)\./,, 2 ol
X TR
-]
w0
[Fs]
=]
2 o
[=2]
L]

39

18

23

C




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
=IRUSA [ oS 17900 .
SEQUENCE , 04 Date
LIST Series 2022/07/19
S EE IR 2 FEERTE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 CS79004178 1 PrigHa THREAD TAKE UP ASM
2 CS01080023 1 7% 698LB BALL BEARING  ARDIAL 698LB
3 €S01050018 1 7% 605LB BALL BEARING » ARDIAL 605LB
4 CS79004177 1 PRAREAT THREAD TAKE UP CRANNK
5 CS01080004 1 %%7?(608 BALL BEARING * ARDIAL 608
6 1 §
7 €S01908505 1 BIEE THREAD PASS BUSH
8 CS79004173 1 HrAg T LINK TAKE UP
9 CS79004174 1 PR R iR NEEDLE BAR CRANK
10 CS79004175 1 SHTEM AR NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD
1 CS01903552 1 HRET SM3.57-40L SCREW,SM3.57-40L
] 12 CS08040412 1 HEETMAX4 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M4X4
13 €S01200008 1 #if7% 63042 BALL BEARING + ARDIAL 63042
14 €S01200020 1 B 6204 BALL BEARING » ARDIAL 6204
15 €S03070002 2 TRETEhE NEEDLE BEARING
16 CS79091204 2 EapiiE-day BEARING SUPPORT
17 CS79005207 1 BXETEE BEARING HOLDER
18 CS79036400 1 fEiRER BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
19 CS79004171 1 E EZET COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW
20 CS79004170 1 FATERAR COUNTER WEIGHT
21 CS79004309 1 {EEhEER T COUPLING
22 CS79028015 1 FEhfRIAR =M AC SERVO MOTOR
23 CS79004167 1 i MAIN SHAFT
— 24 CS02704208 1 pices it NEEDLE CRANK SHAFT
25 CS08081652 1 B2 2 M8X16 BOLT,SOCKET M8X16
26 CS06041202 2 B2 A2 MAX12 S OLT,SOCKET M4X12
27 CS06052002 4 12 A2 M5X20 OLT,SOCKET M5X20
28 CS06062502 3 B2 42 M6X25 OLT,SOCKET M6X25
29 CS79010434 1 S ERAA THRUST COLLAR ASM
30 CS08050412 2 BRETM5X4 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M5X4
31 CS79010435 1 12ETM6*6 SET SCREW COLLAR M6%6
32 CS08060812 6 H2ETMEX8 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6X8
33 CS79004168 1 LRI EwEAG SPROCKET A
34 CS79004206 1 BB SQUARE BLOCK
35 CS79008426 1 EBhE;EiE SQUARE BLOCK
_ 36 CS79006307 1 FHFEMMR SQUARE BLOCK GUIDE
37 CS79006308 1 T EMEMB SQUARE BLOCK GUIDE B
38 CS79006300 1 AR EM g THREAD TAKE UP CTANK SHAFT
39 CS06111440 2 H2ETM5X8 SCREW,M5X8
40 CS79004169 1 [7)4#5810-3GT-20 TIMING BELT 810-3GT-20
41 CS79004182 1 AR ERERAE IDLER ASM
42 CS03781518 2 FLAfEE C37 RETAINING RING,INTERNAL C37
43 CS79004185 1 Eh(IREET HINGE SCREW
44 CS79004184 1 RNERLHER IDLER FIXED PLATE
45 CS79004183 1 R iR IDLER PULLEY
46 CS79010504 1 J8E INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER
47 CS06100001 1 ERIMI10 NUT M10
_| 48 CS79050804 1 B FEED LEVER SPRING HOOK
49 CS06104352 1 B2 A2 M10X42.5 OLT,SOCKET M6X42.5
50 CS01100007 2 Bh7% 63002 BALL BEARING * ARDIAL 6300Z
51 CS00621046 1 S WASHER
52 €S09061403 1 BEETMEX 14 BOLTM6X14
53 CS79004192 1 REETEE ADJUSTING SPRING
54 CS79004179 1 BIEERET SUSPENSION SCREW
55 CS79011517 1 THBE NEEDLE BAR CRANK FELT
56 CS79008423 1 S WASHER
57 CS08060612 6 H2ETM6X6 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6X6
] 2 3 4

10




SitUsSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/1
LBHS-1790D O 5
. Date
Serles 2022/07/19

11



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

=IRUSA [ oS 17900 .
SEQUENCE , O 5 Date

LIST Series 2022/07/19

Blisb FEE AR g ZERRTE NAME OF PARTS RM

1 €S01120016 1 #h7% 6901LB BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6901LB

2 €S01100006 1 Bh% 6000V BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6000V

3 €S01150002 1 Ehi% 62027 BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 62027

4 €S01150015 1 By 6202DV BALL BEARING, ARDIAL 6202DV

5 €S$79004188 1 HERE BALL BEARING BUSH

6 £S79036204 2 BRE BALL BEARING BUSH

7 €S02791218 2 FLARIER Co7 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C27

8 €S79004186 1 Tin HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

9 €S79004187 1 B EDEESS HOOK DRIVING SHAFT METAL

10 £S79029660 1 e ERET HOOK SLEEVE ASM

11 €S79010306 1 AR Emdh INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT

12 £S579010504 1 BB INTERMED IATE SPROCKET WASHER

13 €S$79029066 1 HER (790) HOOK COMPL

14 £S08039870 1 Fif CROWN KNOB

15 £S08060612 10 125 M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

16 £S79082065 1 HERR (791K) HOOK COMPL (K)

17 €S79004401 1 TEhREE BEARING SUPPORT

18 €S79004180 1 R F iR SPROCKET B

19 €S79004181 1 TRSE@mE ML SPROCKET C

20 €S79010405 1 EhE INTERMED IATE SPROCKET RING

21 €S79006317 1 hig WASHER

22 €S79006322 1 BEEAT AD JUSTING SHAFT

23 €S79006312 1 BENZR AD JUSTING NUT

24 £S08080812 1 hEMR i 2 FHETIRET MBX8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M8X8

25 £579006320 1 Bt FELT

26 €S79030007 1 e TUBE

27 €S02020000 1 AR OIL WICK

28 €S01811771 1 i BOBBIN

29 €S79029769 1 ek BOBBIN CASE ASM

30 £S79006321 1 JHEHIZE PIPE

31 €S79011355 2 JHEE OIL FILTER

32 €S08050502 2 BEET M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5




@
| - |9 K
2~ |8 e
o
A
X
—
©
£
(0]
o
(9]
(2]
o
(8]
Q
]
(]
Q
=)
;O
©)
g O
®
o
o
R 8
8 v~ 2
N
S %
-l

SiRUBSA
PARTS LIST

13



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
=IRUSA [ oS 17900 i
SEQUENCE , 06 Date
LIST Series 2022/07/19
SRRSE ZER R = ZER A TH NAME OF PARTS RM
1 €S79005372 1 EEE PEED MOTOR ASS’ Y
2 €S79005378 1 X RUAIZE PEED SENSOR ASS’ Y
3 £579091204 2 Ep oy BEARING SUPPORT
4 €579009202 2 EIEHR THROAT PLATE BASE COVER
5 €S79004194 1 ERSEEHET S MOTOR BRACKET
6 €S79004196 1 RF M B PULLEY B
7 €S79004197 1 RIZEw#EM C PULLEY ©
8 £579004198 1 Bz SUPPORT SHAFT
9 €S79004200 1 EIEHR TIMING BELT HOLDER
10 £S79004201 1 o2 FEED SHAFT
11 £579022121 1 EMZEE[H FEED GUIDE SHAFT
] 12 £S79004203 1 Eh A FEED BASE ASM
13 £S79004204 1 EHhEE FEED BASE
14 €507100002 3 & S BRI SLIDE BEARING
15 £S79010434 1 EEAE M THRUST COLLAR ASM
16 £579010435 1 BB SET SCREW COLLAR
17 £508050412 2 BEET M5X4 SCREW, PAN M5X4
18 £S79004205 1 ERHR FEED PLATE
19 £504031081 1 BRET (#E[E )3X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
20 £506040602 4 1242 M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4Xé
21 £506040802 2 1242 M4X8 OLT, SOCKET M4X8
22 £S06041002 6 1242 M4X10 OLT, SOCKET M4X10
23 £S06061002 3 1242 M6X10 OLT, SOCKET MéX10
] 24 £S06061802 1 122 M6X18 OLT, SOCKET M6X18
25 £S08050502 3 BEET M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 £S08060612 2 B2ET M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 €S79004199 1 [F&# 708-3GT-15 TIMING BELT708-3GT-15
28 €S05040550 4 BEET M4X5 SCREW, PAN M4X5
29 €S79004266 1 R RE ASSY PBL GEAR MODULE
30 €S79005373 1 BRI EEH CLAMP MOTOR ASS’ Y
31 £S79004273 1 [ RS [m)E E R PBL FRONT LINK
32 €S579004291 1 BRI PR eEEs S PBL GEAR S
33 £S$79004275 1 B ERE PBL GEAR SHAFT
34 £579004282 1 BB BRIEEENIR PBL L LINK
35 €S79004270 1 BB RIFA BERIAT PBL LONG ROD
— 36 £S79004278 1 RIS AR PBL SENOR PLATE
37 £S06040602 2 1242 M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4Xé
38 €S06041002 4 1242 M4X10 OLT, SOCKET M4X10
39 €S08060552 5 B2ET M6X5 SCREW, PAN MéX5
40 £S00800326 4 BH(MRET 8 SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3.?2
41 €S79004289 1 JERRAVFHRE eadm A B ASSY PBL GEARL
42 €S79004267 1 R B e S AR ASSY PBL MOTOR BASE
43 €S79059008 1 B =2 22 [E e PIN, SHORT
44 €S79005379 1 RIS CLAMP SENSOR ASS’ Y
45 £S79019551 1 5B SLIDE ROLLER
46 £S79026308 1 s COLLAR
47 £S79004281 1 BRI EE PBL COIL SPRING
| 48 £S79004285 1 REE PBL FINGER GUARD
49 £S79004276 1 BRI HE PBL GUIDE
50 £579004280 1 BB R EE R PBL LIFTING PLATE
51 €S79004279 1 BRIAME PBL METAL
52 £579004274 1 BERIAF R 28 PBL POSITION BRACKET
53 £579004271 1 R R PBL PRESSER BAR
54 £S79004283 1 sBER 4R PBL POLLER BASE
55 £579004286 1 SEEaEh PBL ROLLER SHAFT
56 €S79004277 1 RURISR e g AR PBL SENSOR BASE
57 £S79004272 1 BB ENE PBL SPRING REGULATOR
58 £S579004287 1 [ s PBL WORK CLAMP ARM
59 £S79004288 1 EhAREA PBL WORK CLAMP ARM SHAFT
60 £504031081 1 BEET M3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |

14




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SIRUSA [ b1 s 17000 o/
SEQUENCE _ 06 Date
LIST Serles 2022/07/19
SRR FEE R = IR TE NAME OF PARTS RM
61 £S06040802 1 B242 M4X8 OLT, SOCKET M4X8
62 £S06041602 1 BE#2 M4X16 OLT, SOCKET M4X16
63 €S06050800 2 B2ET M5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8
64 €S06051002 4 B24% M5X10 OLT, SOCKET M5X10
65 €S06051202 4 1242 M5X12 OLT, SOCKET M5X12
66 £S08050602 2 BEET M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6
67 €S79020310 1 BIIRAR UTT CLOSE CAM B
68 €S00800326 1 BNIIRET 8 SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3.2
69 €S08060552 1 BEET M6BX5 SCREW, PAN M6X5
70 €S01511772 1 BRI (K) WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM (K)
71 €S01511772 1 [ER B AT B WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER
72 €S01509761 2 ERIsEE AR WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING
73 €S01510771 2 [R5 e EH WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI
74 €S01512761 1 R RRIAR R 2 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING
75 £S06060210 2 BE$T SM3/32” -56 SCREW, SM3/32” -56
76 €S01511771 1 B RIAE (S) WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM(S)
77 €S01511771 1 JER B AT PRESSER FOOT
78 €S01509761 2 RIS EAR WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING
79 €S01510771 2 [RRIEE 8 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI
80 €S01512761 1 R R R R 2 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING
81 £S06060210 2 BEET SM3/32” -56 SCREW, SM3/32” -56
82 €S01552781 1 BRIR (S) PRESSER ()
83 €500790203 1 [EBRMRET HINGE SCREW D7.94 H2
84 €S01508772 1 EERIAR (K) WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K)
85 £S08050502 1 B2ET M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
86 €S79004195 1 JRRBIBR E (AR SENSOR PLATE
87 €S03070002 2 TSR NEEDLE BEARING
1 2 3 4

15



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SitUSA 1/1
LBHS-1790D | 3= U

PARTS LIST Series 2022/07/19

[ e e g

1

16




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SIRUSA [ b1 s 17000 A
SEQUENGCE _ 07 Date
LIST Series 2022/07/19
SRR FEE R = IR TE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 £S79004223 1 IEEhEREDAA M Z1GZAG DRIVE FULL ASSY
2 €S79004378 1 EahEM A Z1GZAG ROD ASM.
3 €S79004379 1 EEhEM Z1GZAG ROD
4 €S79030405 2 WME SHAFT HOLDER LINK BUSH
5 €S79044109 2 SEiRED A JUNCTION SHAFT A
6 £S79044208 2 EiEEh B JUNCTION SHAFT B
7 £S79044307 2 EigEh C JUNCTION SHAFT C
8 £S79044802 2 EEE D JUNCTION SHAFT D
9 £S04031081 1 B24T M3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
10 €S06041002 6 B2 M4X10 OLT, SOCKET M4X10
1" £S04051655 1 1242 M5X16 OLT, SOCKET M4X16
12 €S06061802 1 B2 M6X18 OLT, SOCKET M4X18
13 €S08050502 4 B2ET M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
14 £S79004376 1 RIS B EAR SENSOR PLATE
15 €S79005377 1 STHERUAIZS NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY
16 €S79004380 1 TSN HhAR Z1GZAG LEVER REAR
17 £S79004375 1 BRI MOTOR BASE
18 £S79004377 1 EHGEIZARR MOTOR LEVER
19 €S79005371 1 SHESESH NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS’ Y
20 €S06061002 3 B2 MEX10 OLT, SOCKET M6X10
21 £S79004224 1 EEhia ZI1GZAG LEVER SHAFT ASM.
22 €S06050001 1 ISV NUT M5
23 £S$79004373 1 Edn ZIGZAG LEVER SHAFT
24 £S$79004374 1 BRSNS ZIGZAG STUD
25 £S579004214 1 TSI NEEDLE BAR CORNNESTION
26 €S06040750 1 B2ET M4X7 SCREW, PAN M4X7
27 €S79004209 1 FHATEM NEEDLE BAR ROD
28 £S01414232 1 $TATZRELR SQUARE BLOCK
29 £S79004222 1 ARG NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASSY
30 €S79004212 1 EAERReS NEEDLE BAR FRAME
31 £S79004213 2 ITHE NEEDLE BAR METAL
32 £S79004221 1 STATESE R WUPPORT SHAFT
33 £S79004218 1 STATERERAR FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM.
34 £S79004216 1 EHEE BUSHING
35 €S79004217 1 BEEE BUSHING REAR
36 £S79004215 1 AT NEEDLE BAR
37 €S5J0B1100 1 &t DPX5 #11J NEEDLE DPX5 #11J
38 €S79006403 1 IR E MRS NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE
39 €S06030500 1 BRET M3X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
40 €S01501181 1 R RE THRUSR COLLAR D15 W11
41 €S08050502 2 B24T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
42 £S08060612 4 B24T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1 2 3 4

17



Page

1/1
Date
2022/07/19

Subclass Remark

Parts Group

08

Series

LBHS-1790D

Series

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

e e e e e e e e e ——

18



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SIRUSA [ b1 s 17000 s
SEQUENGCE _ 08 Date
LIST Series 2022/07/19
SRR ZERE AR 8= ZERERTE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 £579029904 1 B EmARAE {4 ASSY UTT MODULE
2 €S00300000 1 1EME E3 RETAINING RING, E3
3 €S09500B01 2 & E# CABLE BAND
4 €S06040000 4 12/ M4 NUT M4
5 €S06050001 1 12 M5 NUT M5
6 €S00430801 1 4B 4.3X9X0.8 WAOHER PLAIN 4. 3X9X0.8
7 €S04031081 1 B2ET M3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
8 €S00600266 1 H2ET M4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
9 €S06040600 2 BEET M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
10 £S06040602 2 H24E M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4X10
11 £S06040860 1 BRET M4X8 OLT, SOCKET M4X16
12 £S06040802 4 BE4E M4X8 OLT, SOCKET M4X18
13 €506041200 2 BRET M4X12 OLT, SOCKET M4X12
14 £S06050652 2 1242 M5X6 OLT, SOCKET M5X6
15 £S06050800 2 B2ET M5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8
16 €S06050802 2 1242 M5X8 OLT, SOCKET M5X8
17 €S79004400 1 FABLEAT AR ASSY UTT RELEASE ARM
18 £S06040602 1 1242 M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4X6
19 €S08050412 1 TEISENTENHRET UTT SUPPENSION SCREW
20 £S08050502 4 H2ET M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
21 £S00600326 3 SR E MR FEMRET SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2
22 £S00800406 1 BIARE RN IR ET M5 SHOULDER SCREW D8 H4
23 €S00801506 2 ZhE PLAIN WASHER
24 €S79072507 1 BEEEE SPRING
25 €S00800971 2 HRET SCREW
26 £S79004235 1 BIfE 28 UTT ARM A
27 £S$79004238 1 EIDAES UTT ARM B
28 £S79004293 1 BIAR B R IR UTT BASE PLATE
29 €S79004254 2 B UTT CAM ROLLER
30 €S$79004253 2 RIEEIRIRET UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT
31 $S79015702 1 B TR E MR UTT RATCH PLATE B
32 €S79004294 1 BRI UTT RELEASE ARM A
33 €S79004264 1 BB EREN R 2 5 R UTT RELEASE LEVER BASE
34 CS79004265 1 ERIET UTT RELEASE LEVER SHAFT
35 €S$79004292 1 RURIZR 2 2E4R UTT SENSOR BASE
36 €S79004296 1 hE PLAIN WASHER
37 €S79004234 1 HR2ET SCREW
38 £579004248 2 BRET 4 UTT SUPPENSION SCREW 4
39 £S$79004252 1 FEAF ST (MRET O UTT SUPPENSION SCREW 9
40 €S79004247 1 (EAe Y UTT SUPPENSION SHOULDER SCREW
41 £S79004244 1 RIS SIS IR UTT TGREAD PULLING LINK A
42 €S79004245 1 (B SHEREhHY UTT TGREAD PULLING LINK B
43 €S79004236 1 B TSR E TR UTT X CAM
44 €S79004297 1 R UTT Y DRIVE ROLLER
45 €S79004298 1 i UTT Y DRIVE SHAFT
46 €S79005374 1 BIEmAR S E T UT TRIM MOTOR ASS’ Y
47 €S79005380 1 B kel R A5 UT TRIM SENSOR ASS’ Y
48 £S79028634 1 RS ERENARAR 1 ASSY UTT RELEASE LEVER B
49 £S79004229 1 EIF ALY -ris L ASSY UTT CAM
50 £S$79004240 1 iEethE AR T ASSY UTT THREAD PULLING ARM
51 €S79004226 1 (EAS S E AR T ASSY UTT CAM ARM
52 CS79004232 2 1842 M5X12 OLT, SOCKET M5X12
53 €S00421005 1 M 4.3X12X1 PLAIN WASHER 4. 3X12X1
54 €S79015674 1 BRAIHR UTT RATCH STOPPER
55 £S06040602 2 122 M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4X6
56 €S03000000 1 JEE E3 RETAINING RING E3
57 €560500001 1 12 M5 NUT M5
58 £S06040602 1 122 M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4X6
59 €S06040600 1 BRET M4aX6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
60 €S06050802 1 122 M5X8 OLT, SOCKET M5X8
1 | 2 | 3 | 4

19



Page

1/1
Date
2022/07/19

Subclass Remark

Parts Group

09

Series

LBHS-1790D

Series

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST

23

e e e e e e e i ——

20



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SIRUSA [ b1 s 17000 s
SEQUENGCE _ 09 Date

LIST Series 2022/07/19

SRR FEE R = FEBRTE NAME OF PARTS RM

61 £579028636 1 R RA)SE [ iy UTT GUIDE SHAFT B

62 €S79004249 1 EIER UTT SUSPENSION PLATE

63 £579004243 1 b s UTT THREAD PULLING LEVER

64 £S79004246 1 FRAR S UTT THREAD PULLING SHAFT

65 €S79004250 1 BRI E UTT TRIMMER CLOSE SPRING

66 €S79004297 1 B UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER

67 £S79004298 1 B 7] $7e 5l UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT

68 €S06051202 3 BEFR M5X12 OLT, SOCKET M5X12

69 €S16013000 1 EIRENEEE BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING

70 £S79004255 1 EEuARTIA M ASSY UTT TRIMMER

71 €579002101 1 WELZE UTT ARM

72 €57900210 2 BZET SCREW

73 €57900210 1 hE SPRING

74 €S79004234 1 BIAG S7 Z5E R UTT SUPPORT SHAFT

75 €S7900210 1 B UTT SUPPENSION SHOULDER SCREW

76 €S7900210 1 B UTT CAM ROLLER

77 €57900210 1 223 UTT ARM

78 €57900210 1 ErR UTT RATCH PLATE

79 €S7900210 1 B UTT SUPPORT SHAFT

80 £S08040402 1 BEET M4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4

1 2 3 4

21



Page

1/1
Date
2022/07/19

5

£

(0]

o

[2]

8

3

>

n

s

g O

[2]

5 7
()
>

J &

2T E

A H D
T
m
-

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SIRUSA [ b1 s 17000 A
SEQUENCE ) 1 O Date
LIST Series 2022/07/19
Elsbi FEH AR g2 FEBRTE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 €S79004330 1 B EAGAR M BTT DRIVE UNIT
2 £579004332 1 B JE AR TR ASSY BTT DRIVE CAM
3 £S79004336 1 B AR EAT AR 14 ASSY BTT DRIVE LEVER
4 £579004329 1 B ECARET BTT DRIVE LINK
5 £579004331 1 A5 B R IR BTT DRIVE UNIT BASE
6 £579004340 1 B A E A R T ASSY BTT RELEASE LEVER
7 £579004343 1 55 T)REIR BTT RELEASE LINK F
8 £S79004344 1 B [ A S ) R AT AT BTT RELEASE LINK R
9 £S79037408 1 B LINK ROD
10 €506040001 1 12 M4 NUT M4
11 €S06050001 2 BER M5 NUT M5
12 €S79005375 1 B RS S LT TRIM MOTOR ASS’ Y
13 £S04031081 1 BEET M3X10 SCREW, PAN M3X10
14 £S06040602 2 1242 M4AX6 OLT, SOCKET M4X6
15 £506040802 4 1242 M4X8 OLT, SOCKET M4X8
16 €S08050412 2 BEFE M5X4 OLT, SOCKET M5X4
17 €509040700 1 1243 M4X7 OLT, SOCKET M4X7
18 £579004335 1 RURISE e 8 AR SENSOR FITTING PLATE BT
19 £S79005381 1 ERES LT TRIM SENSOR ASS’ Y
20 €S00801006 2 BhTAEET SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10
21 £579004299 1 1EEhEH STOPPER PIN
22 £$79004254 2 oy es UTTCAM ROLLER
23 €579004253 2 By UTTCAM ROLLER SHAFT
24 €S00800296 1 BhATIEET SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9
25 €S06040600 2 BEET M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
26 £S00430801 2 #1[E 4.3X9X0.8 WAOHER PLAIN 4. 3X9X0. 8
27 £579021998 1 SHRAR ¢ THROAT PLATE BASE UNIT
28 £579022323 1 BIASBRERAR BT CLAMP B
29 £579004309 1 BEER BT CLAMP LEVER
30 £579022322 1 e CEPCES BT PULLER B
31 £579004321 1 SRR AR ASSY BT RELEASE ARM
32 £S79004308 1 (EEDEIEAT BT TRIMMER LINK
33 £579029613 1 e CLAMP SPRING
34 £S01623180 1 S0 [E WASHER
35 £S03012141 1 E WASHER
36 £579004311 1 TEIE TR BT TRIMMER
37 €S00431005 3 #0E 4.3X12X1 WAOHER PLAIN 4. 3X12X1
38 €S00451016 1 B 4.5X20X1 WAOHER PLAIN 4. 5X20X1
39 £S79004306 1 B EASEENR BTT LEVER
40 £S06040450 3 #2ET M4aX4 SCREW, PAN M4X4
41 €506040450 5 BEET M4X4 SCREW, PAN M4X4
42 €500250101 1 B(HELT SHOULDER SCREW
43 €S00500166 1 BEELT SHOULDER SCREW D5 H1.6
44 €S00500167 1 H(EELT SHOULDER SCREW D5 H1.6
45 £S79004327 2 BasmsT SHSPENSION SCREW
46 €579004301 1 BUASHE R SR ASSY THROAT PLATE BASE
47 £579004324 1 RS OIL SHIELD
48 €S01030400 2 BZET M3X4 SCREW, PAN M4X4
49 €579027553 1 #1485 (S) THROAT PLATE (1790S5)
50 €S79027554 1 #1147 (K) THROAT PLATE (1790K5)
51 €500430800 2 FEE M4 WAOHER PLAIN M4
52 £579004345 1 TG SR R PICKER BASE
53 £579004347 1 A E S PICDER BASE FITTNG PLATE
54 €579027102 1 B EfTSh STOPPER A
55 £579029306 1 EIA TR BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATEE
56 €S04030455 1 ST M3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
57 £S06040602 1 B24T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
58 €504041050 2 BEET M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
59 €S06040600 1 B2ET M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
60 €S06041200 1 B24E M4X12 OLT, SOCKET M4X12
1 | 2 | 3 | 4

23



Page

1/1
Date
2022/07/19

5

£

()

o

(7]

&

8

=}

n

[oN

3

5} Y

(2]

5 Y
()
S

n

gl &~ O

.% Mm Mw

n
HS
(a1]
—

SirtUBSA
PARTS LIST




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SIRUSA [ b1 s 17000 i
SEQUENGCE _ 1 1 Date

LIST Series 2022/07/19

Bl FEE AR E FERRTE NAME OF PARTS RM

61 £S06050802 3 B2 M5X8 OLT, SOCKET M5X8

62 €S00800296 4 BRARET SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9

63 €S79011327 1 HE PICKER SPRING

64 €S79016801 1 RERRENR SAFETY SWITCH PRESSING PLATE

65 €S05030355 1 B24T M3X3 SCREW, PAN M3X3

66 €S06040001 1 BERF M4 NUT M4

67 €S00801006 1 BATHRET SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10

68 £S79004327 2 HERET SHSPENSION SCREW

69 £$79004299 1 1EEDEH STOPPER PIN

70 £S79004164 1 HEMAG OIL TANK ASM.

71 €S79004163 1 HERER OIL TANK PLATE

72 £S06040892 6 BRET (WELE )M4AX8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

73 £$79004328 1 1EEDHR PICKEP BASE STOPPER

74 €S00033900 1 HRET PARTS

75 €S00033900 1 HRET STUD

76 £S06040450 4 BRET M4X4 SCREW, PAN M4X4

77 £$79004346 1 TiEfRE PICKER

78 £S79004348 1 TIEAREENFT PICDER ACTUATING LEVER

79 €S79030409 1 HERERER LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER

80 £S79004349 1 B EEIR PICKER ACTUATING L LINK

81 £S79002501 1 EIER BT CLAMP LEVER

82 €S79002502 1 BAATHRET SHOULDER SCREW

1 2 3 4

25



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/1
LBHS-1790D 1 2
. Date
Serles 2022/07/19

26




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SIRUSA [ b1 s 17000 A
SEQUENGCE _ 1 2 Date
LIST Series 2022/07/19
SRR FEE R = ZER BT NAME OF PARTS RM
1 £S$79004381 1 tiRERENA S KNIFE SOL ASM.
2 £S79004384 1 BIBEEE CUSION
3 £S79004382 1 ) EREE SOLENOID
4 €S79009788 1 T E KNIFE HOLDER
5 £S06080003 2 12R M8 NUT M8
6 £S79004383 1 BER PLATE A
7 £S06030802 2 1242 M3X8 OLT, SOCKET M3X8
8 €S06051202 1 824 M5X12 OLT, SOCKET M5X12
9 £S06061002 3 B2 MEX10 OLT, SOCKET M6X10
10 £S79004387 1 RRIZR 2 SR SENSOR SLIT PLATE
11 £S79004385 1 TR L I E SOLENOID BASE
12 €S00005700 1 RIS PHOTO SENSOR
13 £S79004386 1 RCRIZS 2 8RR SENSOR PLATE
14 €S04031091 1 BZET (% EE )M3X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
15 €S79005382 1 Big CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CLRD
16 £S02702047 1 TR 1727 KNIFE 1/2”
17 £S79004394 1 7] KNIFE BAR
18 £S79004396 1 YD TIFFEE KNIFE BAR BASE
19 £S79004397 1 =5 KNIFE BAR BRACKET
20 £S79004398 1 7 EHE KNIFE BAR BUSH
21 £S79046508 2 )T EREDEAT KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK
22 €S79004390 1 EREhehiR KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER
23 €S79004219 1 BRAITTHRET B {4 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER ASM.
24 €S79004391 1 YD TIBRAIERET KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW
25 €S79050807 1 iEE KNIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER
26 £S$79004210 1 S KNIFE BAR SUPPORT SHAFT
27 £S79040276 1 I THE KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING
28 €S79004393 1 T &4 KNIFE FITTING BASE
29 €S79004395 1 EREhEh KNIFE LEVER SHAFT
30 £S06060002 1 tE& M6 NUT M6
31 €S00430801 1 Eh[E 4.3X9X0.8 WAOHER PLAIN 4.3X9X0.8
32 €S00501016 1 1B 5X10.5X1 WAOHER PLAIN 5XX10. 5X1
33 £S79004392 4 A BELL CRANK SHAFT
34 £S06040802 2 B2 M4X8 OLT, SOCKET M4X8
35 €S06061202 1 BE4E MBX12 OLT, SOCKET M6X12
36 €S06061200 1 BEET M6X12 SCREW, PAN M6X12
37 £S08060612 4 B24T M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
38 €S09040700 1 B2ET M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4Xé
39 €S00400506 1 YT ERER I TTIRET SHOULDER SCREW D4 H5
40 €S06051202 5 1242 M5X12 OLT, SOCKET M5X12
41 €S08050502 5 BEET M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
42 £S$79004389 1 FEE SPRING
43 €S79006315 1 TBER SQUARE BLOCK
44 £S79004211 1 ZIFERR SUPPORT GUIDE
45 £S79038802 1 HEH SUSPENSION SCREW
46 €S79004179 1 HE0R8T SUSPENSION SCREW
47 €S01201171 1 EREhEhiEE SHOULDER SCREW D12 H11
48 €S79006313 1 T2 5ERE COLLAR
1 2 3 4

27



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/1
LBHS-1790D 1 3
. Date
Serles 2022/07/19

28




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SIRUSA [ b1 s 17000 s
SEQUENGCE _ 1 3 Date
LIST Series 2022/07/19
SHR5E FEE AR = ZERBTE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 £S79003465 1 RIEBMG OPERATION PANEL ASS’ Y
2 £S$79003434 1 BRIEEEARTTH PANEL1 PCB A ASS’ Y
3 £579003441 1 BT PANEL2 PCB ASS’ Y
4 €S79003460 1 R PANEL SHEET
5 £S79003462 1 FERERER LCD SHEET
6 €S00074700 1 FEREAMAM LCD MODULE
7 €S79003464 1 BIERE OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE
8 €S01031580 1 RIERE OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE
9 £501032580 1 FARAHAE VOLUME TONGUE
10 €S03452001 6 RHZ2ET ST3X12 WOOD SCREW, FLAT ST3X12
1" €S79003491 1 EIEERRATTH ASSY 4 POSITION PEDAL
12 €S79031906 1 HE SPRING
13 £S02583210 1 HE SPRING
14 £S06060001 1 1E& M6 NUT M6
15 £S79004360 1 EIEHRAE TSR PEDAL FRAME
16 €S79004361 1 TR A PEDAL FRAME A
17 £579004362 1 BT B PEDAL FRAME B
18 £S79004363 1 KBS E e LR PEDAL FRAME GUIDE
19 €S00005700 2 RCAIES PHOTO SENSOR
20 £S04031091 1 HAST (FEE )M3X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
21 £S06031042 1 HRET (AR )M3X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
22 £S05040655 3 BRET (WEE )M4AX6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6
23 £S06050652 4 122 M5X6 OLT, SOCKET M5X6é
24 £S79004364 3 RCRIZS AR SHNSOR DETECTING PLATE
25 €S01000646 1 BATRET SHOULDER SCREW D10 Hé. 4
26 €S79004299 1 1EEDEH STOPPER PIN
27 £S79004327 2 HEEWRET SUSPENSION SCREW
28 £S03452001 2 KREZET M4.5X20 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M4. 5X20
1 2 3 4

29



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/1
LBHS-1790D 1 4
. Date
Serles 2022/07/19

30

A
B
C
D
E
S
1 2 3 4 S




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SIRUSA [ b1 s 17000 s
SEQUENGCE _ 1 4 Date
LIST Series 2022/07/19
SRR FEE R = ZER BT NAME OF PARTS RM
1 £S79003451 1 EBIEFE CONTROL BOX
2 £S79003452 1 HIER CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER
3 £5$79003453 1 BER CONTROL BOX REAR XOVER
4 £504040891 10 BRET (WELE )M4AX8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
5 £503801476 1 TIEFEZ I CONTROL BOX FITTING PLATE
6 £506083002 4 BE42 M8X30 OLT, SOCKET M8X30
7 €S00820002 4 JEELE M8 SPRING WASHER, M8
8 £S00841601 4 TENE 8.4X17.4X1.6 WAOHER PLAIN 8.4X17.4X1.6
9 £S04206461 4 EhE WAOHER
10 €S79003412 1 TR MAIN PCB A ASS’ Y
11 £504040881 17 BZAT (A E )MAX8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
12 €S79000029 1 B SDC PCB A ASS’ Y
13 €S79000056 1 TR FLT-T PCB A ASS’ Y
14 £S04040881 6 BZET (#EE )M4X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
15 €S00033900 6 BEAE STUD
16 £503040520 6 JERE R M4 NUT M4
17 €S$79005401 2 B AR FAN MOTOR ASS’ Y
18 £S00004800 1 BRI FINGER GUIDE
19 £504043591 4 REET (HEELFE )M4AX35 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X35
20 £S03040520 4 JEREE M4 NUT M4
21 £S04033091 4 BEET M3X30 SCREW, PAN M3X30
22 £S$79005404 1 BB R FAN MOTOR BRACKET
23 £504040891 2 BEET M4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
24 £S02001000 1 PE 2% PE MARK LABEL
25 £500040700 1 ESCH A BUSH
26 €S79045009 1 BARIER BORD FITTING PLATE
27 €S04041091 2 BRET M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
28 €S79005391 1 THER POWER CORD 3P ASS’ Y
29 £S79005388 1 220V BIRLZ POWER CORD 1P 220V ASS’ Y
30 €S79005393 1 EREEEM FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’ Y
31 £579005394 1 EEIEEA FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’ Y
32 £S$79005395 1 SIERE M SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’ Y
33 €S79005396 1 EIERE M SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’ Y
34 €S00041000 1 ESFTEUESS BUSH NG
35 £S79003484 1 EEMRAR PEDAL SENSOR ASM.
36 £S04041681 3 B2ET M4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16
37 £S00188000 1 TIREE BUSH
38 €S00051100 2 EiFF WIRE SADDLE
39 €S09607603 2 ESCE STICKER (SMALL)
40 £S79003458 1 1258 NASJ SEAK
41 €S09567319 1 Lk EARTH MARK
42 €S09017580 1 TR POWER CABLE ASM.
43 €579005390 1 THER POWER CABLE JE ASS’ Y
44 £S09024580 1 EBIF 100V POWER CABLE ASM., 100V
45 £509035580 1 BB POWER WOURCE COUD ASM.
46 £509019580 1 iR EARTH CABLE ASM.
47 £504041081 1 H2ET M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
48 €S00015100 1 %% CABLE PARTS
49 £S04040891 1 BRET (WELE )M4AX8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
50 €S03001000 1 EREESEH VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL (25)
51 €503004006 1 TSRIETIZE VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL
52 €S03001004 1 BRIEIEER DENGER LABEL 3 (LARGE)
53 £503200000 1 220V 125 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL
54 €S03512001 2 REZET M5X20 WOOD SCREW M5X20
55 £S00042500 1 BARATT I SWITCH
56 £S00841601 4 £ 8.4X17.4X1.6 WAOHER PLAIN 8.4X17.4X1.6
57 £S06080001 8 2R M8X1.25 NUT M8X1.25
58 €S09607603 1 TR STICKER (SMALL)
[ [ [
1 2 3 4

31



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/1
LBHS-1790D 1 5
. Date
Serles 2022/07/19

&

32




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SIRUSA [ b1 s 17000 A
SEQUENGCE _ 1 5 Date
LIST Series 2022/07/19
SRR FEE R = ZER BT NAME OF PARTS RM
1 €S79032800 1 S ACCESSORIE BAG
2 £579033204 1 —ZHRERT] (V) SCREW DRIVER, SMALL
3 €579033105 1 —FIRART) () SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE
4 €S79009148 1 Bt BOBBIN
5 €S5J0B1102 1 HEgt #12 NEEDLE DPX5 #12
6 €S01066000 1 ARBIRF HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
7 €S79082107 1 ERFIHETE HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K
8 £S79004311 1 GRS BT TRIMMER
9 £S79004255 1 BIREE ASSY UTT TRIMMER
10 €S79002504 1 Ay THREAD GUIDE BAR
11 £S06056555 4 hE RUBBER CUSHION (B)
12 £S79004851 1 hAT AR CONNECTING ROD COMPL.
13 £579008890 1 RS ARAA M AUXILIARY TABLE ASM.
14 £S79008889 1 RN AUXILIARY TABLE
15 £S79085803 2 £ INSTALLING PLATE
16 €S07110570 4 12T SM11/64” -40 SCREW, PAN SM11/64” —-40
17 €S06061002 2 1242 M6X10 OLT, SOCKET M4X10
18 £502702047 1 7317 KNIFE 17
19 €S01067000 1 JHEFEAAM OILER ASSY
20 CSRX1600C0 1 JhEERR OIL TANK ASSY
21 €S2702047M 1 t17] 5/8” KNIFE 5/8”
22 0527020471 1 7] 1/2" KNIFE 1/2”
23 €S09107761 1 R THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT
24 £579052047 1 SERRMRAR ASSY SAFETY PLATE B
25 £S79049424 1 FERRIRIESE SAFETY PLATE BESE
26 €S03120372 1 SERRMR SAFETY PLATE
27 £S04040891 2 BZET (#FELFE )MAX8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
28 €S06040602 1 122 M4X6 OLT, SOCKET M4Xé
29 €S00612056 4 Eh[E 6.1X18.5X2 WAOHER PLAIN 6. 1X18.5X2
30 £S06060001 8 1%& M6 NUT M6
31 €S79034005 1 Bf B SR 2B IR R ACCESSORY BAG
32 £S79043402 1 TERF AT TIMING GAUGE, DMESTIC USE.
33 £52702047K 1 )71 3/8” KNIFE 3/8”
34 £S06040892 1 1242 BOLT
35 €S01552782 1 [ERRAE 14 PRESSER FOOT 2 ASM.
36 €579006323 1 b=l ER e s GREASE UNIT
37 €S06001002 1 SHFH PARTS BOOK
38 £502906000 1 ARARF HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
39 £579033006 1 —FHRERT) (K) SCREW DRIVER, LARGE
40 £S79080403 1 REE INSTRUCTION MANUAL
41 €S79001208 1 PEEEIEAT HEAD REST
42 €S06067052 4 124 M6X70 HEXAGON BOLT
43 €S00013031 1 {RF&#% 250V-15A G FUSE S 15A
44 €S00030002 1 1RbEfh 250V-2A G FUSE S 2A
45 €S00013050 1 1Rbafk 250V-5A G FUSE S 5A
46 €S03004511 1 ERERHE VOLTAGE INDICATION SARD, A
47 £S79058458 1 FIEERIAT CONNECTING ROD ASM.B
48 €S11532000 3 e STAPLE
49 CSHJ100003 1 1242 M8X40 HEXAGON BOLT
50 £S06084002 2 1242 M8X60 OLT, SOCKET M8X40
51 £S00852086 3 SE2E M8 ASHER, PLAIN M8
52 £500852086 1 Hh[E ASHER
53 £500820002 3 FEEEENE M8 WASHER, SPRING M8
54 £S06080002 2 1ER M8 NUT M8
55 €S79005385 1 PE-E - m ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASM.
1 2 3 4

33



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/1
LBHS-1790D 1 6
. Date
Serles 2022/07/19

34




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SIRUSA [ b1 s 17000 s
SEQUENGCE _ 1 6 Date
LIST Series 2022/07/19
SRR FEE R = ZER BT NAME OF PARTS RM
1 €S79030358 1 iR ZeMAH COTTON STAND ASSY
2 €579031109 2 IREhAEESR SPOOL CUSHION
3 €S79031000 2 R SPOOL SHAFT
4 €S$79030903 2 iR fganEt SPOOL MAT
5 €S79030804 2 2E SPOOL STAND BASE
6 €S06061610 2 BEET M6X16 SCREW, PAN M6X16
7 €$79030705 2 Bl THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT
8 €S79031406 1 REZIFEE COLUMN CAP
9 €579030507 2 BAEEE THREAD HANGER
10 €S79030408 1 REIEE SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER
11 €579031307 1 HFER SPOOL REST ROD JOINT
12 €S04051405 2 B2ET M5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
13 €S06050001 2 BE& M5 NUT M5
14 €579030309 1 RREE COLRMN PIPE
15 £579031208 2 BIREE EEEE THREAD BUSH
16 €S00510002 2 #1[E 5.1X9.2X1.3 WAOHER PLAIN 5.1X9.2X1.3
17 £S06050001 2 BE& M5 NUT M5
18 €S06060511 1 BER M16X1.5 NUT M16X1.5
19 €S01702600 2 HA[B 17X30X2.6 WAOHER PLAIN 6. 1X18.5X2
1 2 3 4

35



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SitUSA 1/1
LBHS-1790D
PARTS LIST Seri 17 —
erles 2022/07/19

LARGE S1ZE TUPE (FOR 7OMM, 120MM)
4 AR 4 P TOMM, 1 20MN

12

SWING WIDTH 1OMM TWPE
§Hi510MM ”11
I
I
-
NIJI'.I—I I""}H_l_‘:'.ql IF HOOK 1Y
Frib s
— E j i "‘Lu.
SWING WIDH GhM TYPE
1 i emw
2324
1 2 3 4 S5

36




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

SIRUSA [ b1 s 17000 A
SEQUENGCE _ 1 V4 Date

LIST Series 2022/07/19

SRR FEE R = ZER BT NAME OF PARTS RM

1 £S$79006345 1 hErs RP HOOK ASM.

2 €S79006349 1 Bk RP BOBBIN CASE

3 £579029603 1 TEMERE T HOOK SLEEVE

4 £S08660612 4 BEET SM1/4” -40 SCREW, PAN SM SM1/4” -40

5 £579006340 1 i WORK CLAMP HOLDER SPACE

6 €S06040450 3 B2ET M4X4 SCREW, PAN M4X4

7 £S79028682 1 BIERHR 120B UTT CLOSE CAM 120B

8 €S79006342 1 ERIRTEEREE RN 120 LIFTING PLATE 120

9 £S06050800 2 BEET M5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8

10 €S79006335 1 RIS 22 120MM WORK CLAMP ARM 120MM

11 €S79006339 1 ERR 120MM WORK CLAMP CARRIER 120MM

12 £S$79023252 1 B RI#E4 70MM PRESSER FOOT 70 ASM.

13 €S01509761 2 ERRIEE R PRESSER FITTING PLATE SPRING

14 €S01512761 1 R R R PRESSER FKKT HOLDBR SPRING

15 £S79023203 1 [EERIAREE 70MM PRESSER FOOT 70MM

16 €S01510771 2 BB EE e EH PRESSER FOOT PI B

17 £S79023708 1 EERIHR 70MM PRESSER 70

18 €579024102 1 ERIHR 70MM PRESSER 70

19 £S79023401 1 BRI 70MM PRESSER 70

20 £S06060210 6 B24T SM3/32” -56 SCREW, PAN SM SM3/32” -56

21 €S00790203 3 E(HRET SHOULDER SCREW D7.94 H2

22 £579024409 1 [ERRIAR 6M PRESSER &M

23 £S79004351 1 $#141 (S6) THROAT PLATE (S6)

24 €S79004353 1 #tHR (K6) THROAT PLATE (K6)

25 €S79008646 1 B RI#E {4 120MM ASSY WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 120MM

26 £S79008638 1 [RRRIAR EE R 2 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDBR SPRING

27 €S01510771 2 [R5 EE SE U EH WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI

28 €S01509761 2 ERRRIEE R WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING

29 £S79008647 1 BRI EE 120MM WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 120MM

30 £S79008658 1 BRI 120MM WORK CLAMP 120MM

31 €S79015733 1 1R (S10) THROAT PLATE (S10)

32 €579015802 1 B hAR OIL SHIELD 10

33 €S$79020010 1 EERIFE A (3-10) WORK CLAMP HOLDBR (3-10) ASSY

34 €S79020011 1 BRRIARZE (3-10) WORK CLAMP HOLDBR (3-10)

35 £S$79008638 1 R R R R 2 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDBR SPRING

36 €S01510771 2 ERRSEEE TE I EH WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI

37 €S01509761 2 [BRRIEE R WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING

38 €S79017810 1 JBRRAIAR (3S-10) WORK CLAMP (S3-10)

39 £579020014 1 ERRAR WORK CLAMP CARRIER (10X41) CL

40 €S$79020012 1 ERHR WORK CLAMP CARRIER (10X41)

41 €S03002000 1 E2E5ER ATTENTION SEAL

42 €S79020013 1 [ERRAISZ 48 (10X41) WORK CLAMP ARM (10X41)

1 2 3 4 5

37



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
1/1
LBHS-1790D 1 8
. Date
Serles 2022/07/19

Cloth Cutting knife
kR

Presser Foot

(Length of cloth Cutting Knife)

BRRIAR

Presser Foot (Presser Size)

EERATAE 1

2 s 8 R (8108 2
. andar
Standard Standard | For Hoisiery (For swing width 6mm) Standard
inch mm Part. no Part. no Part. no Part. no Part. no
1/4 6.4 CS2702047F
| a8 | 95 CS2702047K
7/16 111 CS2702047!
1/2 12.7 CS2702047L CS01511771
916 | 143 | CS2702047v (Type 1)
5/8 15.9 CS2702047M CS79024409 (6.4 ~
31.8mm)
11/16 175 CS2702047A
3/4 19.1 CS2702047N
7/8 22.2 CS2702047P CS?E;253782 CS(()&?OEWZ CS01511772
1 054 | ©S2702047Q 05.4mm) | 25.4mm) (Type 2)
CS01552783 [ CS01508773
1/4 | 318 CS2702047S (6.4 ~ (6.4 ~ cs(cp 5; 13§73
31.8mm) | 31.8mm) yp
2 3 4 S5

38




* -

— NAM =
K‘ =SMARIR B R L S]

KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.
HRHESNAREEN , FESZSHE RIMRAMERBTE LR |
The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this parts list are
subject to change because of modification which will without previous notice.
CQL-22X03.JUL.2022



